
384 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No.7 

NOW READY. 

ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND. 

SPEOIAL PICTORIAL SOUVENIR. 

Price 2s. 6d. Postage 6d. 

JUST PUBLISHED. 

BUTTERFLIES AND MOTHS OF 
NEW ZEALAND. 

By G. V. HUDSON, F.RS., F.N.Z. IHST. 

Compris~g 450 pages, including letterpress, index, and 62 
plates. Bound in half-morocco. 

Price, £10 lOs. per volume. Postage, Is. 8d. extra. 

Apply-
GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. 

NEW ZEALAND EXPEDITIONARY FORCE. 

R OLL OF HONOUR just published by the DEFENOE 
DEPARTMENT, giving-

{I} A list of members of the New Zealand Expeditionary 
Forces killed in action, died of wounds inflicted, 
or accidents occurring, . or disease contracted while 
on active service. 

(2) Those who died after discharge from the New Zealand 
Expeditionary Force from wounds inflicted or 
disease contracted while on active service. 

(3) Those who died from accident occurring or disease 
contracted while training with or attached to the 
New Zealand Expeditionary Forces of New Zealand. 

Price 5s.; postage 8d. extra. 

----------------- ----

New Zealand Statutes, 1928. 

T HE price of the New Zealand Statutes for 1928 has been 
fixed at 22s. 6d. for cloth and 27s. 6d. for half-calf. 

Postage, free. 
Cloth-bound volumes are now available. 
Half-calf volumes to issue shortly. 

Apply-
, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. 

NOW READY. 

PLACE-N AMES O~ANKS PENINSULA. 

By J. C. ANDERSEN. 

Cloth covers, 13s. 6d. Postage,6d. 

NOW READY. 

TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK. 

By JAMES COWAN, F.R.G.S. 

T· . HIS publication contains 156 pages of letterpress, together 
with 39 full-page illustrations, and gives an account of 

its Topography, Geology, Alpine and Volcanic Features, 
History and Maori Folk-lore. 

Price: 7s. 6d., plus 4d. postage. 

CONTENTS. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

ApPOINTMENTS, ETC. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES 

PAGE 
375 

354 

373 

.. • 370 

LAND-
Boundaries, Special Orders altering 
Cook Islands: Land taken for Public Buildings .• 
Courthouse-site, Taken for 
Foreshore, Licensing Use and Occupation of 
Foreshore, Revoking Order in Council licensing 

Use and Occupation of . 
High School Site, Vesting. 
Main Highway, Altering Route of 
Ma.in Highway, Applying the Provisions of the 

Public Works Act to 
Main Highway, Declaring Public Highway to be 
National-endowment Land, Proclaimed as ceasing 

to be set apart as .. 
Native Land, Extending Prohibition of Alienation 

of certain •• 
Native Land, Revoking Order in Council respect-
~g . 

Native Reservation, Set aside as a 
Public School, Set apart as a Site for a •• 
Public School, Taken for 
Public Works Act, Directing Sale of Land under 
Railway Purposes, Taken for •• 
Renewable Lease, Selection on •• 
Reserve vested 
Reserve, Vesting Control of 
Reserves brought under Part II of the Public 

Reserves and Domains Act .• 
Road, Allocating Land taken for Railway to the 

Purposes of 
Road, Authorizing the Laying-off of 
Road declared to be Government Road .. 
Road, Defining Middle-line of .• 
Road-linfl proclaimed a Public Road 
Road, Taken for 
Roads, Control and Management of 
Roads proclaimed and closed •. 
Sale by PubHc Auction 

356 
347 
339 
348 

349 
352 
341 

369 
342 

337 

342 

349 
349 
353 
340 
342 
338 
353 
344 
352 

353 

338 
369 
342 
339 
338 
340 
342 
339 
354 
341 Street declared to be Main Highway 

Streets, Authorizing the Laying-off of 
Streets exempted froIQ, the Provisions 

340,341 
of Sec-

tion 128 of the Public Works Act 
Tree-planting Purposes, Vesting for 

UAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 

MISOELLANEOUS-
Arawa District Trust Board, Appointment of 

Members for 
Bridge, Vesting Control of 
Children's Homes registered 
Cook Islands Fruit Regulations amended 
Customs Acts, Minister's Decisions under 
Deer-shooting, Open Season for 
Domain Board appointed 
Election, Extending Time for holding 
Examination for Elementary Kindergarten Cer-

350 
352 

375 

341 
354 
369 
347 
366 
357 
344 
350 

tificate 370 
Examination, Plumbers' 370 
Examination, Public Senrice Entrance .. . 370 
Examinations, University Scholarships and 

Schools of Mines 360 
Incorporated Societies dissolved 370 
Loans, Consenting to raisin~ • • .. 345, 350, 351 
Maintenance Orders (Facilities for Enforcement) 

Regulation, Extending Provisions of •. 369 
Mining Privileges 362, 370 
Officiating Ministers for 1929 •• 
Poll for Proposed Loan 
Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates •. 
Railway Traffic Returns 
Regulations as to the Taking of Quinnat Salmon 
Regulations under the Census and Statistics Act 
Statistics, Agricultural and Pastoral 
Statutory Declarations, Postmasters appointt:ld to 

take and receive 
Superannuation Board, Election of Members of •. 

368 
356 
368 
363 
349 
346 
368 

354 
370 
358 Teachers' Regist~r, Supplementary 

Tenders •• 361, 370 

B.-v Authority: W. A. G. SJUNNER, Government Printer, Wellington. 

Prit.1".] 


