	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	NOW I	READY.	
R^{o}	YALTY	IN _	NEW	ZEALAND.
_ •	Spe	CIAL PICTO	RIAL SOUVI	ENIR.
:	Price 2s. 6d.	•		Postage 6d.
		JUST PU	BLISHED.	
$\Gamma^{\scriptscriptstyle \mathrm{H}}$	E BUTT	CERFLI NEW ZI	ES AN EALANI	D MOTHS OF
	By G. V	. Hudson,	F.E.S., F.	N.Z. INST.
olates. Price	Bound in les, £10 10s. p	half-morocc	0.	press, index, and 62 1s. 8d. extra.
	Apply— GOVE	RNMENT	PRINTER	, WELLINGTON.
]	NEW ZEAL	AND EXP	EDITION.	ARY FORCE.
R^{o}	LL OF HO DEPARTMEN	NOUR jus	t publishe	d by the Defence
	Forces killed or accidents on active se	ed in actions occurring orvice.	on, died o g, or disea	land Expeditionary of wounds inflicted, use contracted while
(2)	Those who d Expeditiona disease cont	ry Force	from w	om the New Zealand ounds inflicted or e service.
(3)	contracted New Zealan	while train	ning with onary Forc	occurring or disease or attached to the es of New Zealand.
		.ce os.; po	stage ou. e	
	Ne	ew Zealand	Statutes,	1928.
				tes for 1928 has been 7s. 6d. for half-calf.
Clot	ch-bound vol f-calf volume			le.
	Apply— GOVE	RNMENT	PRINTER	, WELLINGTON.
		NOW -	READY.	
$\mathbf{P}^{\scriptscriptstyle{\mathrm{I}}}$	ACE-NA	MES OF	BANK	S PENINSULA.
		By J. C.	Anderse	N.
	Cloth cover	rs, 13s. 6d.		Postage, 6d.
		NOW	READY.	
	TON	GARIRO 1	NATIONAI	PARK.
its T	HIS publicati with 39 ful	ll-page illus Geology,	156 pages trations, a	.G.S. of letterpress, together nd gives an account of l Volcanic Features
	•	ce: 7s. 6d.	plus 4d.	nostage.

Price: 7s. 6d., plus 4d. postage.

CONTENTS.

					AGE
DVERTISEMENTS	••	••	••		375
PPOINTMENTS, ETC.	••	••	••	••	354
ANKRUPTCY NOTICES	••	••	••	••	373
ROWN LANDS NOTICES	••	••	••	••	370
AND-					
Boundaries, Special C	orders al	tering	· ·		356
Cook Islands: Land to Courthouse-site, Take		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ounaings	• •	347 339
Foreshore, Licensing	Use and	Occupat	ion of		348
Foreshore, Revoking Use and Occupation		n Counc	il licensi	ng	349
High School Site, Ve	sting		••	• •	352
Main Highway, Alter	ing Rout	e of	••	••	341
Main Highway, App Public Works Act t	iying tu	e Provis	ions of t	ne	369
Main Highway, Decla	ring Pul	olic High	way to b	е	342
National-endowment to be set apart as		roclaime	l as ceasi	ng	337
Native Land, Extend	 ing Proh	ibition of	 Alienati	on	991
of certain					342
Native Land, Revoking	ng Order	in Coun	cu respe	Ct-	349
Native Reservation,					349
Public School, Set ap Public School, Taken		Site for a		••	353
Public Works Act. D	irecting	Sale of L	and und	er	$\frac{340}{342}$
Railway Purposes, T Renewable Lease, Se	ken for	••	••	••	338
Renewable Lease, Se Reserve vested	lection of	n	••	••	353 344
Reserve, Vesting Con	trol of	•••	• •		352
Reserves brought un	nder Pai	t II of			250
Reserves and Dome Road, Allocating Lan			 lwav to :	the	353
Purposes of		• •		• •	338
Road, Authorizing th Road declared to be			••	• •	369 3 42
Road, Defining Midd	le-line of	:	• • •	• •	339
Road-line proclaimed		2 Road	••		338
Road, Taken for Roads, Control and I	Ianagem	ent of	••	••	$\begin{array}{c} 340 \\ 342 \end{array}$
Roads proclaimed an	d closed		••		339
Sale by Public Aucti Street declared to be		ighway	••	••	$\begin{array}{c} 354 \\ 341 \end{array}$
Streets, Authorizing	the Layi	ng-off of	••	340,	341
Streets exempted fr	com the	Provisio			350
tion 128 of the Pul Tree-planting Purpo	ses, Vest	ing for	••	•	352
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOT			• •		375
Miscellaneous—					
Arawa District Tru	ıst Boa	rd, Appo	intment	of	
Members for Bridge, Vesting Cont	vol of	••	• •	• •	$\begin{array}{c} 341 \\ 354 \end{array}$
Children's Homes re		••	•••	• •	369
Cook Islands Fruit I				••	347
Customs Acts, Minis Deer-shooting, Open			aer	• •	366 357
Domain Board appoi	$_{ m nted}$		••	••	344
Election, Extending Examination for Election				ler-	350
tificate	• •		••	•••	370
Examination, Plumb Examination, Public	oers'	Entrene	••	• •	$\frac{370}{370}$
Examinations, Un				and	010
Schools of Mines	••	• • •	••	• •	360
Incorporated Societi Loans, Consenting t			345	. 350	370 351
Maintenance Orders	(Facilit	ies for E	nforcem	ent)	
Regulation, Exter	ding Pro	visions o	of	369	369 2, 370
Mining Privileges Officiating Ministers	for 1929	···	••		368
Poll for Proposed L	oan	••	on Datate	••	356 368
Public Trustee : Ele Railway Traffic Ret	onon to : urns	aaminist	er Estate	8	363
Regulations as to th	e Taking	of Quin	nat Salm	on	349
Regulations under t Statistics, Agricultu				ct	346 368
Statutory Declaration	ons, Post	masters	appointe	d to	300
take and receive					354
Superannuation Boa Teachers' Register,	sa, siec Supplem	под от М ientarv		or	$\frac{370}{358}$
Tenders	•••	••	••		Լ, 370